
fy an11e Rowan <tyffanne wan@wyo.go ...,. 

Fwd: WRM small mining permit 

Jim Ruby <jim.ruby@wyo.gov> Tue, Jan 21, 2014 at 9:00AM 
To: Tyffanne Rowan <tyffanne.rowan@wyo.gov>, Joe Girardin <joe.girardin@wyo.gov> 

FILED 
-------- Forwarded message --------
From: Eddie Wardell <eddie111@centurytel.net> JAN 1 5 2014 
Date: Wed, Jan 15, 2014 at 6:18PM 
Subject: WRM small mining permit Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary 
To: Andrew Kuhlman <Andrew.kuhlman@wyo.gov> Envi ronmental Quality Council 
Cc: Jim Ruby <jim.ruby@wyo.gov> , Nancy Nuttbrock <nancy.nuttbrock@wyo.gov>, John Erickson 
<john.erickson@wyo.gov> , Tanya King <tanya.king@wyo.gov> 

Andrew Kuhlman: 

In the matter of the Mine Permit Application of Wind Ri~r Materials, LLC 

TFN 5 6/317 

This morning after a message from my doctor, I decided I was not physically able to continue to a contested 
case hearing, tho I ha~ gathered some pertinent information about this area. 

I apologize, but I must withdraw my request for a hearing. This matter is of great importance to my family and our 
neighbors. Very few people ha~ any idea how to defend themsel~s from an intrusion into their li~s of this 
magnitude. When this matter first came to us, we belie~d it would be resol~d at the county le~l with Planing 
and Zoning. This has been a hard lesson learned. 

Please know that I regret making work for you and your staff and in withdrawing so late. 

Thank you all for your consideration. Please notify me if I ha~ not seMd notification to all those necessary in 
this matter. 

Very Sincerely, 

Jane Wardell 

P.S. I canceled earlier in the day with Jim Ruby by phone. I had to wait until e~ning for my son to send this 
email. 

I ha~ emailed my decision to Mark Quinn of WRM and Clyde Rainey earlier this afternoon. 

E- Mai l to and from me , in connect i on with t h e t r ansactio n 
o f publ ic b u s iness , is subject to the Wyomi ng Public Records 
Act and may be disclosed to third parties . 

Filed: 1/21/2014 9:25:13 AM WEQC


